
Security level: Class I according to EN 1143-1

Suitable for the storage of:
short weapons
ammunition
valuables
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330

288

288

388

538

688

888

1038

1188

593100.00

593101.00

593102.00

593103.00

593104.00

593105.00

593106.00

593107.00

593108.00

Body: multi-walled 
body (25 mm thick)

Door: multi-walled door 
construction (74 mm thick)

* excluding hinges, handles and fi ttings      ** not drilled      *** magnets on the back wall

Model

safe4gun

Description
safe4gun series - high security safe for short weap-
ons - ECB•S certifi cation.

Body: multi-walled body
Door: multi-walled door construction
Locking: 4-way locking bolt system - incl. overlaping 
profi le on the hinge side

Standard option
Lock: high security key lock I class VdS with three 
keys (95 mm) or electronic lock II class VdS
Boltwork handle: handle, protruding 12 mm
Hinges: external
Door opening angle: 180°
Mounting holes: 1 hole in the fl oor, 1 in the backwall 
(not drilled) up to 1/3 heigh
*art. 593100.00 - 1 hole in the bottom and 2 holes in 
the back wall
Paint: RAL 7024, RAL 7035

made in

EU
I

RAL
7024

RAL
7035

Foam gun holder, self-adhesive, 
loose lay (for 6 short gun)
+ foam carpet

Zubehörartikel gegen Aufpreis

Foam gun holder, self-adhesive, 
loose lay (for 8 short gun)
+ foam carpet

Gun safes Gun safes

Closure options

Standard option                                    Options available against surcharge

Key lock Electronic lock
Solar Business

Electronic lock
Primor 3000 level 5

Mechanical
code lock

Electronic lock
Solar Basic

Electronic lock
Primor 3000 level 15

Electronic lock
B 30 
(Excl. 593100.00-
593102.00)

All information concerning weight, color and dimensions are noncommittal and subject to errors and changes. Minor deviations are conditional on the production process. Technical 
changes, modifi cations and printing errors reserved. Safes may be top-heavy, during commissioning, please exercise appropriate caution in accordance with the installation guide.
Pictograms are not technical description of the product.
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